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Submitted By:  Deborah Marlow and Rick Barney, Co-chairs 
 
Committee Charges:  CFP Issue 2008 I-022 specified that CFP create a Criticality 
Implementation and Education Committee to work on the following: 
 

1. Develop a training program, educational information and identify issues of 
concern to all stakeholders.  

 
Progress Report/Committee Activities: 
 
The full committee met in conference calls on June 8, 2009 and July 13, 2009.  Sub-committees 
have been formed and specific tasks have been assigned within these groups. The entire 
Committee was asked to provide a list of “Frequently Asked Questions”. This list has been 
turned over to the FAQ Committee for refinement and “answers”. The Outline and PowerPoint 
sub-committee met on June 30, 2009 to further define work and work load. The Outline and 
PowerPoint Committee will share initial results / work on August 10, 2009.  
 
The sub-committees are as follows… 
 

A.  Outline and PowerPoint Model Training Program 
Shirley Bohm, Rick Barney, Chris Gordon, Debbie Watts, Jere Ferrazo 
  

            B.  Issue Development for 8.405.11 Timely Corrections  
                  Cas Tryba, Chris Gordon, Shirley Bohm                 
       

C.   Letter and Communication with the Food Protection Manager Testing Companies 
Shirley Bohm 
  

D.   Frequently Asked Questions 
David Lawrence, Patrick Brown, Cas Tryba, Deborah Marlow, Kendra Wise,  
Paul Uhler.  
 

            E.  Regulatory Guidance Paragraph for Web Sites 
                 This sub-committee is pending, waiting for the work of the Outline and FAQs sub-
committees. 
 
The full committee has committed to meeting monthly until completion of committee charges. 
 
Requested Board (or other) actions: 
 
We request that the Board accept this report as written. 
 
 



 
 
Criticality Implementation and Education Committee Report – July 15, 2009 

 

Name Constituency Employer Email 
Geoff Luebkemann Industry - Food Service Florida Restaurant and Lodging Assoc. geoff@frla.org 

Casimir M. Tryba Industry - Retail Food Stores Big Y Foods, Inc. tryba@bigy.com 

Paul Uhler Regulatory - Federal USDA/FSIS paul.uhler@fsis.usda.gov 

Jim Wagner Other-Laboratory Services The Steritech Group, Inc. jim.wagner@steritech.com 

Debbie Watts Regulatory - Local Tulsa Health Department dwatts@tulsa-health.org 

Dennis Thayer Industry - Food Service Luby's Restaurants, Inc. dathayer@lubys.com 

Eric D. Martin Industry - Food Service Margaritaville emartin@margaritaville.com 

Deborah Marlow Regulatory - State Texas Department of State Health Services deborah.marlow@dshs.state.tx.us 

Kendra Wise Regulatory - Local Tulsa Health Department kwise@tulsa-health.org 

Pamela Steinbach Regulatory - State Minnesota Department of Health pam.steinbach@health.state.mn.us 

Jill Schnipke Industry - Food Service  jmschnipk@hotmail.com 

Jacqueline Owens Regulatory - State Wisconsin Department of Agriculture jacqueline.owens@wi.gov 

Priscilla J. Neves Regulatory - State MA Dept of Public Health/Food Protection priscilla.neves@state.ma.us 

Sheri L. Morris Regulatory - State 
Pennsylvania Dept. of Agriculture/ Div. of  
Food Safety shmorris@state.pa.us 

Steven Moris Regulatory - State Kansas Department of Agriculture smoris@kda.state.ks.us 

Jere Ferrazo Regulatory - Local Douglas County Health Department jere.ferrazzo@douglascounty-ne.gov 

Michael David Lawrence Regulatory - Local Fairfax County Health Department david.lawrence@fairfaxcounty.gov 

David J. Read Regulatory - State Minnesota Department of Agriculture david.read@state.mn.us 

Ivory Cooper Regulatory - State District of Columbia Department of Health ivory.cooper@dc.gov 

Christopher Gordon Regulatory - State Virginia Department of Health christopher.gordon@vdh.virginia.gov 

Angela Kohls Regulatory - State Kansas Dept. of Health and Environment akohls@kdhe.state.ks.us 

Adam Johnson Industry - Retail Food Stores Supervalu adam.johnson@supervalu.com 

Cheryn Hargrave Industry - Retail Food Stores United Supermarkets chargrave@unitedtexas.com 

Kristie Grzywinski Industry - Food Service National Restaurant Association Solutions kgrzywinski@restaurant.org 

Christine Andrews Industry - Other NSF candrews@nsf.org 

Larry Kohl Industry - Retail Food Stores Food Marketing Institute lkohl@fmi.org 

Patrick J. Brown Industry - Retail Food Stores The Great Atlantic & Pacific Tea Company brownp@aptea.com 

David Armatis Industry - Food Service  traveling chef@hotmail.com 

Rick Barney Industry - Retail Food Stores Sweetbay Supermarket rabarney@sweetbaysupermarket.com 

Carolyn Bombet Regulatory - State 
Louisiana Department of Health and 
Hospitals cbombet@dhh.la.gov 

Vakesha Brown Regulatory - State FL Department of Health Vakesha_Brown@doh.state.fl.us 

Cecilia Keller Regulatory - Local District of Columbia Dept. of Health peggy.keller@dc.gov 

Gina Nicholson Industry - Retail Food Stores The Kroger Company gina.nicholson@kroger.com 

Keith Winkler Regulatory-Local Kings County Environmental Health Services keith.winkler@co.kings.ca.us 

Todd Taylor Other – Sanitation Services Ecolab/Kay Chemical todd.taylor@ecolab.com 

Shirley B. Bohm Regulatory - Federal USFDA/CFSAN-OFS shirley.bohm@fda.hhs.gov 
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